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Stanford Captures Division I Learfield Sports Directors’ Cup;  
ACC Places Three Institutions in Top 10 

 
CLEVELAND – Stanford again finds itself in the top spot of the Division I Learfield Sports Directors’ Cup 
standings with 1526.75 total points. Although baseball points still need to be calculated, the Cardinal will 
capture the Cup. The final standings will be released after the College World Series.  
 
The Cardinal most recently finished second in women’s rowing, sixth in men’s outdoor track & field, 
eighth in women’s outdoor track & field, ninth in softball and 31st in men’s golf.       
 
Ohio State is in second place with 1277.05 total points.  The Buckeyes turned in results of fifth in men’s 
golf, 10th in women’s rowing and 26th in women’s outdoor track & field. 
 
In third place with 1171.50 points is Duke. The Blue Devils garnered points by finishing third in men’s 
golf, 16th in women’s outdoor track & field and 34th in men’s outdoor track & field.  
 
California has moved into fourth with 1141.50 points.  The Bears finished third in women’s rowing, fifth in 
softball, 19th in men’s golf, 25th in men’s outdoor track & field and 65th in women’s outdoor track & field.   
 
Florida rounds out the top-five with 1122.25 total points.  The Gators tallied a second place finish in 
softball, while also finishing third in men’s outdoor track & field, 23rd in men’s golf and 34th in women’s 
outdoor track & field. 
  
The ACC remains atop the current conference standings, with four of its member institutions currently in 
the top 10.  ACC institutions in the top 10 include Duke, North Carolina (sixth), Florida State (9th) and 
Virginia (10th).   
 
12 spring NCAA championships have been completed with the following institutions capturing titles: 
women’s golf - UCLA; men’s golf – Augusta State (Ga.); women’s lacrosse – Northwestern; men’s 
lacrosse – Virginia; women’s rowing – Brown (R.I.); softball – Arizona State; women’s tennis – Florida; 
men’s tennis – Southern California; women’s outdoor track & field – Texas A&M; men’s outdoor track & 
field – Texas A&M; men’s volleyball – Ohio State; and women’s water polo – Stanford. 
 
The Learfield Sports Directors’ Cup was developed as a joint effort between the National Association of 
Collegiate Directors of Athletics (NACDA) and USA Today.  Points are awarded based on each 
institution's finish in up to 20 sports -- 10 women’s and 10 men’s.  
 
The final Division I standings will be released Thursday, June 30. 
 
Please note, standings published midseason are unofficial.  Official standings will be published 
upon the completion of the spring season. Complete standings and the scoring structure can be found 
on NACDA’s website at www.directorscup.org.  In addition, please visit www.thedirectorscup.com, like us 
on Facebook at facebook.com/lsdirectorscup or follow us on Twitter @lsdirectorscup. 
 
About Learfield Sports:  The 2010-11 athletics season marks its third year as title partner of the 
Learfield Sports Directors’ Cup.  A preeminent leader in the collegiate sports marketplace for nearly 40 
years, Learfield Sports manages the multimedia and sponsorship rights for more than 50 collegiate 
institutions, conferences and associations.  The company also operates regional and statewide radio 
networks, having broadcast over 50,000 games and coaches’ shows since it began working with flagship 
property Mizzou in 1975.  These ever-expanding, collegiate relationships feature strategic sponsorship 
platforms that include stadium/arena signage, official university publications, Internet sites, digital media, 
hospitality, radio and television programming as well as game-day events.  To learn more about Learfield 
Sports, which is an operating unit of Learfield Communications, Inc., visit learfieldsports.com. 
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 2010-11 Learfield Sports Directors' Cup
Division I Spring Standings

As of 6/15/2011
NOTE: 20 total teams can be scored for the final standings (10 M, 10 W sports).

Rank Conference Division Institution Total W. Golf M. Golf W. Lax. M. Lax W. Row W. SB W. Ten M. VB W. WP Fall Winter Spring

Points Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Pl. Pts. Total Total Total

1 Pacific-10 FBS Stanford 1526.75 23 x 31 40.5 9 x 0 0 2 90 9 64 2 90 5 73 8 69.75 6 73.5 0 0 1 100 323.00 603.00 600.75

2 Big Ten FBS Ohio State 1277.05 21 53 5 72.75 0 0 0 0 10 34 0 0 0 0 3 83 26 48 0 0 1 100 0 0 369.00 517.30 390.75

3 ACC FBS Duke 1171.50 25 49 3 82.5 3 83 3 83 0 0 0 0 5 73 9 64 16 58.5 34 39 0 0 0 0 258.00 381.50 532.00

4 Pacific-10 FBS California 1141.50 12 64.5 19 54.5 0 0 0 0 3 85 5 78 9 64 9 64 65 5 25 46 0 0 2 90 270.00 320.50 551.00

5 SEC FBS Florida 1122.25 10 66.75 23 51 5 60 0 0 0 0 2 90 1 100 9 64 34 38.5 3 85 0 0 0 0 175.00 392.00 555.25

6 ACC FBS North Carolina 1121.75 8 69.75 0 0 3 83 9 25 0 0 0 0 5 73 17 50 54 17.5 40 34 0 0 0 0 380.00 389.50 352.25

7 Big 12 FBS Oklahoma 1039.75 31 43 28 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 73 17 50 33 25 4 80 20 52 0 0 0 0 237.50 433.25 369.00

8 Big 12 FBS Texas A&M 1017.50 7 72 9 69 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 64 33 25 9 64 1 100 1 100 0 0 0 0 103.00 420.50 494.00

9 ACC FBS Florida State 1015.00 25 49 43 27.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 17 50 33 25 20 53 2 90 0 0 0 0 361.50 309.00 344.50

10 ACC FBS Virginia 1009.00 4 80 43 27.5 9 25 1 100 6 63 0 0 9 64 2 90 29 44 25 46 0 0 0 0 244.00 225.50 539.50

11 Big Ten FBS Penn State 996.05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 0 0 44 27 20 52 3 25 0 0 278.00 564.05 154.00

12 Pacific-10 FBS Southern California 990.25 5 74.25 12 63.75 0 0 0 0 5 70 0 0 17 50 1 100 6 73.5 12 62.25 3 25 4 55 233.00 183.50 573.75

13 Pacific-10 FBS UCLA 970.25 1 100 5 72.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 3 83 9 64 34 38.5 37 37 0 0 3 72.5 187.00 265.50 517.75

14 Big Ten FBS Michigan 954.75 52 x 10 66.75 0 0 0 0 13 22 17 50 9 64 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213.00 514.00 227.75

15 Big 12 FBS Texas 923.75 31 43 12 63.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 17 50 17 50 8 69.75 12 62.25 0 0 0 0 164.00 396.00 363.75

16 ACC FBS Maryland 858.00 0 0 0 0 2 90 2 90 0 0 33 25 33 25 17 50 0 0 46 25.5 0 0 0 0 273.00 279.50 305.50

17 Pacific-10 FBS Arizona 856.00 15 60 29 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 64 33 25 0 0 5 75 7 72 0 0 0 0 107.00 408.00 341.00

18 Big East FBS Notre Dame 833.00 22 52 51 21 0 0 5 60 0 0 33 25 17 50 17 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219.00 356.00 258.00

19 SEC FBS Louisiana State U. 831.05 3 85 21 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 17 50 3 85 4 80 0 0 0 0 94.75 333.30 403.00

20 Pacific-10 FBS Washington 779.30 16 58.5 31 40.5 0 0 0 0 8 49 9 64 17 50 17 50 54 17.5 20 52 0 0 0 0 233.00 164.80 381.50

21 SEC FBS Georgia 779.00 40 34 2 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 64 5 73 3 83 40 32.5 54 18.5 0 0 0 0 25.00 359.00 395.00

22 SEC FBS Tennessee 763.50 13 63 24 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 17 50 5 73 11 65.25 64 6 0 0 0 0 75.00 331.25 357.25

23 Big Ten FBS Wisconsin 706.25 43 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 204.75 405.50 96.00

24 Big Ten FBS Indiana 687.75 0 0 43 27.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 25 0 0 33 25 23 50 20 52 0 0 6 37 197.00 274.25 216.50

25 Big Ten FBS Illinois 681.50 55 19 5 72.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 64 66 5 12 62.25 0 0 0 0 134.00 324.50 223.00

26 SEC FBS Arkansas 676.75 5 74.25 15 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 14 60.75 10 66.75 0 0 0 0 124.50 240.50 311.75

27 SEC FBS Alabama 676.25 8 69.75 14 61.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 86.5 17 50 0 0 0 0 25 46 0 0 0 0 123.00 239.50 313.75

28 Big Ten FBS Minnesota 657.25 19 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 168.00 409.25 80.00

29 Pacific-10 FBS Oregon 640.75 25 49 56 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 64 0 0 0 0 2 90 10 66.75 0 0 0 0 211.00 145.00 284.75

30 SEC FBS Auburn 638.25 38 36 43 27.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 17 50 14 60.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 175.00 264.00 199.25

31 Big 12 FBS Nebraska 634.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 33 25 33 25 32 41.5 38 35.5 0 0 0 0 119.00 338.00 177.00

32 Big East FBS Louisville 629.50 34 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 17 50 44 27 25 46 0 0 0 0 203.00 213.50 213.00

33 Pacific-10 FBS Arizona State 628.50 17 57 18 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100 17 50 0 0 19 55 25 46 0 0 0 0 25.00 239.50 364.00

34 Big 12 FBS Oklahoma State 610.50 49 25 3 82.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 73 0 0 0 0 34 38.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 279.50 112.00 219.00

35 SEC FBS Kentucky 585.50 58 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 64 0 0 5 73 60 12 41 31 0 0 0 0 50.00 339.50 196.00

36 Mountain West FBS Brigham Young (Utah) 579.55 34 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 33 25 0 0 8 70.5 0 0 0 0 108.00 286.05 185.50

37 Big 12 FBS Baylor (Tex.) 573.75 0 0 37 34.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 83 3 83 5 73 38 35.5 32 41.5 0 0 0 0 25.00 198.25 350.50

38 Ivy League FCS Princeton (N.J.) 550.00 0 0 0 0 5 60 0 0 4 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 17.5 32 41.5 0 0 0 0 184.00 167.00 199.00

39 Big East FBS West Virginia 542.30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 53 0 0 0 0 0 0 139.00 350.30 53.00

40 Big 12 FBS Missouri 535.80 0 0 31 40.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 31 0 0 0 0 120.00 266.30 149.50

41 Big Ten FBS Michigan State 515.80 31 43 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 27 64 6 0 0 0 0 178.50 205.30 132.00

42 Big Ten FBS Iowa 510.00 0 0 10 66.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 25.5 0 0 0 0 45.00 372.75 92.25

43 ACC FBS Virginia Tech 500.50 0 0 31 40.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 20 53 5 75 0 0 0 0 135.00 147.00 218.50

44 Big Ten FBS Northwestern 499.75 28 46 22 52 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75.00 162.75 262.00

45 Big 12 FBS Texas Tech 465.50 46 28 51 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 17 50 54 17.5 9 69 0 0 0 0 130.00 100.00 235.50

46 Big Ten FBS Purdue 464.50 2 90 63 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 5 54 18.5 0 0 0 0 73.00 271.00 120.50

47 SEC FBS South Carolina 447.50 18 56 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 40 32.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 166.00 143.00 138.50

48 Big East FBS Connecticut 438.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 160.00 278.00 0.00

49 Big East FCS Villanova (Pa.) 435.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 65.25 41 31 0 0 0 0 211.00 103.50 121.25

50 ACC FBS Clemson 435.50 0 0 37 34.5 0 0 0 0 15 14 0 0 9 64 0 0 7 72 38 35.5 0 0 0 0 25.00 190.50 220.00

51 Conference USA FBS Tulsa 397.00 52 22 63 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 17 50 9 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 159.00 45.00 193.00

M. Ten W. T&F M. T&F

 W - women; M - men; Lax - lacrosse; Row - rowing; SB - Softball; Ten - tennis; TF - track and field; VB - volleyball; WP - water polo Page 1 of 6
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52 Sun Belt DI Denver 384.50 38 36 56 15 0 0 3 83 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 225.50 134.00

53 Big East FCS Georgetown 379.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 219.00 110.00 50.00

54 Mountain West FBS Texas Christian U. 370.25 28 46 31 40.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 46.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 90.00 147.25 133.00

55 ACC FBS Miami (Fla.) 366.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 73 17 50 27 46.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 50.00 147.00 169.50

56 Big 12 FBS Iowa State 348.80 28 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 27 46 25.5 0 0 0 0 91.00 159.30 98.50

57 Big East FBS Syracuse 348.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 60 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213.00 50.00 85.00

58 Mountain West FBS New Mexico 343.50 55 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 31 0 0 0 0 192.00 101.50 50.00

59 Conference USA FBS Southern Methodist (Tex.) 331.50 0 0 31 40.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 64 0 0 44 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 98.00 102.00 131.50

60 Big 12 FBS Kansas State 327.25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 63 16 57.75 0 0 0 0 49.00 157.50 120.75

61 ACC FBS Boston College 322.00 0 0 0 0 9 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 169.00 128.00 25.00

62 SEC FBS Mississippi 319.25 40 34 56 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 17 50 0 0 19 55 0 0 0 0 25.00 115.25 179.00

63 Big 12 FBS Colorado 315.50 52 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 56.5 64 6 0 0 0 0 117.00 114.00 84.50

64 Conference USA FBS Central Florida 303.00 0 0 56 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 56.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 154.00 77.50 71.50

65 ACC FBS Georgia Tech 300.75 0 0 5 72.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 9 64 9 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 50.00 225.75

66 SEC FBS Vanderbilt 295.75 10 66.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 64 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 140.00 155.75

67 Ivy League FCS Pennsylvania 289.00 0 0 0 0 9 25 9 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 6 0 0 0 0 100.00 133.00 56.00

68 ACC FBS North Carolina State 287.00 0 0 27 47 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 60 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 109.00 69.00 109.00

69 Ivy League FCS Cornell (N.Y.) 270.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 185.00 85.00

70 Mountain West FBS Utah 266.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51.00 190.00 25.00

71 Big 12 FBS Kansas 265.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 50 18 56 0 0 0 0 0.00 159.50 106.00

72 ACC FBS Wake Forest 261.50 14 61.5 43 27.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75.00 47.50 139.00

73 Mountain West FBS San Diego State 253.75 49 25 16 57.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 0 0 60 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 45.00 64.00 144.75

74 America East FCS New Hampshire 242.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70.00 172.50 0.00

75 Ivy League FCS Dartmouth (N.H.) 241.50 0 0 0 0 9 25 0 0 16 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 32.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 64.00 110.00 67.50

76 WCC FCS San Diego 232.75 0 0 16 57.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 17 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75.00 0.00 157.75

77 MAAC DI Iona (N.Y.) 231.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 57.75 0 0 8 25 66.00 57.75 107.75

78 America East DI Boston University 229.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 66 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 174.00 30.00

79 WAC FBS Boise State 228.30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72.00 156.30 0.00

80 Ivy League FCS Yale 226.00 65 5 73 5 0 0 0 0 11 30 0 0 17 50 0 0 51 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 114.00 112.00

81 MAC FBS Kent State 215.00 40 34 19 54.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 121.50 93.50

82 Ivy League FCS Brown (R.I.) 212.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64.00 48.00 100.00

83 Pacific-10 FBS Oregon State 208.00 0 0 37 34.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50.00 123.50 34.50

83 Big East FBS South Florida 208.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 41 31 0 0 0 0 120.00 32.00 56.00

85 Ivy League FCS Harvard 194.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 18 49 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 151.00 43.00

86 Summit League FCS North Dakota State 188.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 25 0 0 0 0 51 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 120.00 21.50 47.00

87 Mountain West FBS Air Force 188.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 6 0 0 0 0 45.00 137.00 6.00

87 Ohio Valley FCS Jacksonville State (Ala.) 188.00 0 0 73 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53.00 80.00 55.00

89 Big East DI Marquette 178.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64.00 114.00 0.00

89 CAA FCS William and Mary (Va.) 178.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 153.00 0.00 25.00

91 WAC FBS Fresno State 175.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 33 25 17 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50.00 25.00 100.00

92 Big West DI UC Irvine 174.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 34 39 0 0 5 46 64.00 0.00 110.00

93 Patriot League FCS Lehigh (Pa.) 173.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 78.00 70.50 25.00

94 SEC FBS Mississippi State 173.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 20 52 0 0 0 0 57.00 14.00 102.00

95 CAA FCS Old Dominion (Va.) 171.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110.00 61.50 0.00

96 Horizon League FCS Butler (Ind.) 170.00 70 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75.00 90.00 5.00

97 Patriot League FBS Navy 166.50 0 0 0 0 9 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 116.50 25.00

98 Mountain West FBS UNLV 164.50 61 13 68 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 32 41.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 80.00 84.50

99 MAC FBS Akron 163.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 58 13.5 0 0 0 0 100.00 25.00 38.50

100 Sun Belt FBS Middle Tennessee State 161.50 0 0 56 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75.00 46.50 40.00

101 Conference USA FBS Houston 161.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 64 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 6 0 0 0 0 0.00 91.00 70.00

102 Big East DI St. John's (N.Y.) 160.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 160.00 0.00

 W - women; M - men; Lax - lacrosse; Row - rowing; SB - Softball; Ten - tennis; TF - track and field; VB - volleyball; WP - water polo Page 2 of 6
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103 Patriot League FBS Army 157.00 0 0 73 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45.00 57.00 55.00

104 Ivy League FCS Columbia/Barnard (N.Y.) 156.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 156.00 0.00

105 Conference USA FBS Southern Mississippi 154.75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 67.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 62.25 67.50

106 Big South FCS Liberty (Va.) 152.25 0 0 56 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 62.25 0 0 0 0 0.00 50.00 102.25

107 Atlantic 10 FCS Dayton 152.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.00 52.00 0.00

108 MAC FBS Central Michigan 151.55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 25.5 0 0 0 0 25.00 101.05 25.50

109 Big West DI UC Santa Barbara 151.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 6 2 70 0 0 50.00 25.00 76.00

110 Big East DI Providence 150.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143.00 7.50 0.00

111 America East FCS Stony Brook 149.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 38.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 69.00 41.50 38.50

112 Conference USA FBS East Carolina (N.C.) 148.50 58 16 51 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 36.50 87.00

113 Atlantic 10 FBS Temple 148.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 148.00 0.00

114 Big Sky FCS Sacramento State (Calif.) 142.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 33 25 54 17.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 75.00 0.00 67.50

115 CAA FCS Delaware 140.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 115.00 0.00 25.00

116 CAA DI George Mason (Va.) 136.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 136.50 0.00

117 SoCon FCS Georgia Southern 135.50 0 0 43 27.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108.00 0.00 27.50

118 America East FCS Albany 135.00 0 0 0 0 5 60 0 0 0 0 49 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50.00 0.00 85.00

118 Missouri Valley FCS Illinois State 135.00 67 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 54 17.5 25 46 0 0 0 0 0.00 41.50 93.50

118 Big East FBS Pittsburgh 135.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45.00 90.00 0.00

121 Big South FCS Coastal Carolina (S.C.) 134.50 24 50 37 34.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50.00 0.00 84.50

122 CAA DI Virginia Commonwealth 133.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 83.00 50.00

123 Patriot League FCS Bucknell (Pa.) 131.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 18.5 0 0 0 0 25.00 63.00 43.50

124 WCC DI Pepperdine (Calif.) 130.00 43 31 25 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 130.00

125 Missouri Valley FCS Southern Illinois 129.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 85.50 44.00

126 Patriot League DI American 125.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50.00 75.00 0.00

126 Missouri Valley DI Creighton (Nebr.) 125.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 125.00 0.00 0.00

128 WCC DI Gonzaga (Wash.) 123.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 123.00 0.00

128 CAA FCS Hofstra (N.Y.) 123.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50.00 48.00 25.00

130 Northeast FCS Sacred Heart (Conn.) 122.00 0 0 79 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 25 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 42.00 55.00

131 Big Sky FCS Northern Arizona 121.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 25.5 0 0 0 0 63.00 33.00 25.50

132 Big Sky FCS Montana State 119.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 64 6 0 0 0 0 53.00 60.00 6.00

133 Pacific-10 FBS Washington State 118.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 32.5 25 46 0 0 0 0 0.00 14.00 104.50

134 WAC FBS Hawaii 116.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75.00 41.00 0.00

134 SoCon FCS Tennessee Chattanooga 116.00 34 40 51 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 5.00 111.00

136 Atlantic 10 FCS Richmond (Va.) 115.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26.00 64.00 25.00

136 Mountain West FBS Wyoming 115.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 115.00 0.00

138 Big East DI DePaul 114.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 64.00 50.00

139 Big West FCS UC Davis 106.50 20 54 43 27.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 25.00 81.50

140 Big West DI Long Beach State 105.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 33 25 0 0 66 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 50.00 0.00 55.00

141 Missouri Valley DI Wichita State (Kans.) 104.50 0 0 68 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 38 35.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 14.00 65.50

142 Big West FCS Cal Poly 104.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 33 25 60 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 42.00 62.00

143 Southland DI Texas San Antonio 103.00 46 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50.00 25.00 28.00

144 Missouri Valley FCS Northern Iowa 102.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50.00 52.50 0.00

145 WCC DI Portland 101.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 101.00 0.00 0.00

146 Big East FBS Cincinnati 100.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50.00 50.00 0.00

146 Big Sky FCS Eastern Washington 100.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100.00 0.00 0.00

146 CAA FCS James Madison (Va.) 100.00 0 0 0 0 9 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50.00 25.00 25.00

146 MAAC FCS Marist (N.Y.) 100.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 50.00 50.00

146 MEAC DI Maryland Eastern Shore 100.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 100.00 0.00

146 MEAC FCS South Carolina State 100.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50.00 0.00 50.00

146 Horizon League DI Wisconsin Green Bay 100.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 100.00 0.00

146 Atlantic 10 DI Xavier 100.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 75.00 0.00
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 2010-11 Learfield Sports Directors' Cup
Division I Spring Standings

As of 6/15/2011
NOTE: 20 total teams can be scored for the final standings (10 M, 10 W sports).
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M. Ten W. T&F M. T&F

154 Sun Belt FBS Western Kentucky 97.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 12 58 13.5 0 0 0 0 25.00 47.00 25.50

155 Big East FBS Rutgers (N.J.) 97.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 97.00 0.00

156 Conference USA FBS Memphis (Tenn.) 95.50 0 0 63 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 13.5 0 0 0 0 25.00 25.00 45.50

157 SoCon FCS Wofford (S.C.) 95.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70.00 25.00 0.00

158 Mountain West FBS Colorado State 94.00 0 0 30 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50.00 0.00 44.00

159 MAC FBS Ohio 91.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75.00 16.50 0.00

160 Summit League DI Oral Roberts (Okla.) 90.50 61 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 39 0 0 0 0 0.00 38.50 52.00

161 SoCon FCS Appalachian State 86.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70.00 16.50 0.00

161 America East DI Binghamton (N.Y.) 86.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 54 18.5 0 0 0 0 0.00 43.00 43.50

163 Sun Belt FBS Florida International 83.00 61 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45.00 0.00 38.00

163 Independent FCS North Dakota 83.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 83.00 0.00

165 Missouri Valley FCS Indiana State 80.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 80.00 0.00

165 Ohio Valley FCS Morehead State (Ky.) 80.00 65 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 50.00 5.00

167 MEAC FCS Bethune-Cookman (Fla.) 78.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53.00 0.00 25.00

168 Conference USA FBS Texas El Paso 75.50 70 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 45.50 5.00

169 SoCon DI Charleston (S.C.) 75.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50.00 0.00 25.00

169 Atlantic Sun DI East Tennessee State 75.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 0.00 50.00

169 WCC DI Santa Clara (Calif.) 75.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75.00 0.00 0.00

169 Southland FCS Southeastern Louisiana 75.00 0 0 56 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 21.5 0 0 0 0 0.00 38.50 36.50

173 Ohio Valley FCS Murray State (Ky.) 73.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 73.00 0.00

174 America East DI Vermont 72.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 72.00 0.00

175 SoCon DI North Carolina Greensboro 71.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50.00 21.50 0.00

176 MAC FBS Miami (Ohio) 70.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45.00 25.00 0.00

177 Horizon League DI Illinois Chicago 69.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 25 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 19.00 50.00

178 Southland DI Texas Arlington 68.50 0 0 68 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 38.50 30.00

179 Conference USA FBS Tulane 67.00 34 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 67.00

180 Big Sky FCS Portland State (Ore.) 66.00 58 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 0.00 41.00

180 MAC FBS Toledo 66.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 43.00 23.00 0.00

182 MAAC DI Loyola University (Md.) 65.00 0 0 79 5 5 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 65.00

183 MAC FBS Northern Illinois 64.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45.00 19.50 0.00

183 WAC FBS San Jose State (Calif.) 64.50 67 5 63 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 52.50 12.00

185 WAC FBS Nevada-Reno 63.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63.00 0.00 0.00

185 CAA DI North Carolina Wilmington 63.00 43 31 63 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 63.00

187 WCC DI Loyola Marymount (Calif.) 61.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 47.50 14.00 0.00

188 Northeast DI Fairleigh Dickinson (N.J.) 60.00 67 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 55.00 5.00

189 Big West DI Pacific (Calif.) 59.50 0 0 37 34.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 59.50

190 SWAC FCS Jackson State (Miss.) 55.00 0 0 79 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 0.00 30.00

191 Ohio Valley FCS Southeast Missouri State 53.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53.00 0.00 0.00

191 Southland FCS Stephen F. Austin 53.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53.00 0.00 0.00

191 CAA FCS Towson (Md.) 53.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 53.00 0.00

191 Summit League FCS Western Illinois 53.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53.00 0.00 0.00

195 Summit League FCS Southern Utah 52.30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 13.5 0 0 0 0 0.00 38.80 13.50

196 MEAC FCS Hampton (Va.) 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 50.00 0.00

196 America East DI Hartford (Conn.) 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 25.00 25.00

196 Big South DI High Point (N.C.) 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50.00 0.00 0.00

196 Sun Belt FBS Louisiana Lafayette 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 50.00

196 America East DI Maryland Baltimore County 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50.00 0.00 0.00

196 Atlantic 10 FCS Massachusetts 50.00 0 0 0 0 9 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 0.00 25.00

196 Missouri Valley FCS Missouri State 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 0.00 25.00

196 Summit League DI Oakland (Mich.) 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 25.00 0.00

196 SoCon FCS Samford (Ala.) 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 25.00 25.00
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196 MAAC DI Siena (N.Y.) 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 0.00 25.00

196 Northeast FCS St. Francis (Pa.) 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 25.00 0.00

196 MAAC DI St. Peter's (N.J.) 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 25.00 0.00

196 WAC FBS Utah State 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 25.00 0.00

196 MAC FBS Western Michigan 50.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 25.00 25.00

210 Horizon League DI Cleveland State 49.00 0 0 73 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 19.00 30.00

210 Sun Belt FBS North Texas 49.00 46 28 51 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 49.00

212 Atlantic Sun DI Kennesaw State 48.00 0 0 26 48 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 48.00

213 Big West DI Cal State Fullerton 47.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 0.00 22.00

214 Southland FCS Texas State San Marcos 46.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 21.5 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 46.50

215 Sun Belt FBS Troy 45.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 45.00 0.00 0.00

216 Southland FCS Northwestern State (La.) 44.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 44.00

216 Atlantic Sun DI Stetson (Fla.) 44.00 55 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 25.00 19.00

216 Independent DI Utah Valley 44.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 44.00 0.00

219 WAC FBS New Mexico State 43.00 61 13 68 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 43.00

220 MAC FBS Buffalo 41.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 41.50 0.00

221 Sun Belt FBS Arkansas State 40.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 40.00 0.00

222 WAC FBS Louisiana Tech 39.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 39.00 0.00

223 Big Sky FCS Northern Colorado 38.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 38.50 0.00

223 Southland FCS Sam Houston State (Tex.) 38.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 13.5 0 0 0 0 0.00 25.00 13.50

225 Conference USA FBS Rice (Tex.) 37.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12.00 0.00 25.00

226 Big South FCS Gardner-Webb (N.C.) 36.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 36.00 0.00

227 Atlantic 10 FCS North Carolina Charlotte 34.50 0 0 37 34.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 34.50

228 Sun Belt DI Arkansas Little Rock 30.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 30.00 0.00

228 Summit League DI Missouri Kansas City 30.00 0 0 73 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 30.00

228 Conference USA FBS UAB 30.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 5.00 25.00

231 MEAC FCS Delaware State 27.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 58 13.5 0 0 0 0 0.00 14.00 13.50

231 WCC DI San Francisco 27.50 0 0 43 27.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 27.50

233 Big Sky FCS Weber State (Utah) 25.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46 25.5 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 25.50

234 SWAC FCS Alabama A&M 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 0.00 0.00

234 SWAC FCS Alcorn State (Miss.) 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 25.00

234 Ohio Valley FCS Austin Peay 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 0.00 0.00

234 MAC FBS Ball State 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 25.00

234 Atlantic Sun DI Belmont (Tenn.) 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 25.00 0.00

234 MAC FBS Bowling Green 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 25.00 0.00

234 Missouri Valley DI Bradley (Ill.) 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 0.00 0.00

234 Missouri Valley FCS Drake (Iowa) 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 25.00

234 Ohio Valley FCS Eastern Kentucky 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 25.00

234 Atlantic 10 FCS Fordham (N.Y.) 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 25.00

234 Atlantic 10 DI George Washington 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 25.00

234 CAA DI Georgia State 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 25.00

234 Summit League DI Indiana/Purdue Ft. Wayne 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 25.00

234 Atlantic Sun FCS Jacksonville 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 25.00

234 Atlantic Sun DI Lipscomb (Tenn.) 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 0.00 0.00

234 Northeast DI Long Island - Brooklyn 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 25.00 0.00

234 Southland FCS McNeese State (La.) 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 25.00 0.00

234 Atlantic Sun DI Mercer (Ga.) 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 0.00 0.00

234 Northeast FCS Monmouth (N.J.) 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 0.00 0.00

234 Big Sky FCS Montana 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 25.00 0.00

234 MAAC DI Niagara 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 0.00 0.00

234 Big South DI North Carolina Asheville 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 25.00 0.00
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234 SWAC FCS Prairie View A&M (Tex.) 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 25.00 0.00

234 Northeast DI Quinnipiac (Conn.) 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 25.00

234 Big South DI Radford (Va.) 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 25.00

234 MAAC DI Rider (N.J.) 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 25.00 0.00

234 Northeast FCS Robert Morris (Pa.) 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 0.00 0.00

234 Summit League FCS South Dakota State 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 25.00 0.00

234 SWAC FCS Southern (La.) 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 25.00

234 Northeast DI St. Francis (N.Y.) 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 0.00 0.00

234 WCC DI St. Mary's (Calif.) 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 25.00

234 Ohio Valley FCS Tennessee Martin 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 25.00 0.00

234 Southland DI Texas A&M Corpus Christi 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 25.00

234 Big South DI Winthrop (S.C.) 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 25.00

234 Horizon League DI Wisconsin-Milwaukee 25.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25.00 0.00 0.00

269 Horizon League DI Detroit Mercy 23.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 23.00 0.00

270 Big Sky FCS Idaho State 18.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 18.00 0.00

271 Ohio Valley FCS Eastern Illinois 14.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 14.00 0.00

272 CAA DI Drexel (Pa.) 13.50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 13.50 0.00

273 Independent DI Cal State Bakersfield 11.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 11.00 0.00

274 SWAC FCS Alabama State 10.00 70 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 5.00 5.00

275 Atlantic Sun FCS Campbell (N.C.) 5.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 5.00 0.00

275 SoCon FCS Citadel 5.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 5.00 0.00

275 MAC FBS Eastern Michigan 5.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 5.00 0.00

275 Southland FCS Lamar (Tex.) 5.00 0 0 68 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 5.00

275 Atlantic Sun DI North Florida 5.00 0 0 73 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 5.00

275 Big South FCS Virginia Military 5.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 5.00 0.00

 W - women; M - men; Lax - lacrosse; Row - rowing; SB - Softball; Ten - tennis; TF - track and field; VB - volleyball; WP - water polo Page 6 of 6
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